N12000001022

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	ldress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				

100217373161

01/11/12--01005--011 **78.75

Mr 26

FILED 12 JAN 27 AM II: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE FAELAHASSEE, FLORMA ... | Jan 5 2012 10:14AM

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FMC, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
\$78.75 Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

\$78.75	\$87.5 0
Filing Fee	└─Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
••	& Certificate
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jamie Bendola Name (Printed or typed)

1008 Jefferson Ave. #101 Address

Miami Beach, FL 33139 City State & Zip

.

239-440-6500

Daytime Telephone number

FMU CANCER D GMG11. COM E-mail address: (to be used for fuzzre annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



12 JAN 27 AM 11:37

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CHETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 12, 2012

JAMIE BENDOLÁ 1008 JEFFERSON AVE #101 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

SUBJECT: FMC, INC. Ref. Number: W12000002265

We have received your document for FMC, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 112A0000879

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6997 Tallahagana Florida 99914

.

Articles of Incorporation of FMCancer, Inc.

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Nor FLORIDA Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida do hereby certify:

Article I: The name of the Corporation shall be FMCancer, Inc.

Article II: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Miami Beach, Florida in Miami-Dade County. 1008 Jefferson Ave. #101, Miami Beach, FL 33139

Article III: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article IV: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees/directors of the corporation are as follows:

Jamie Bendola, 1008 Jefferson Ave. #101, Miami Beach, FL 33139;

Robyn Almodovar, 1646 Funston St. Apt. N. Hollywood, FL 33020;

Dustin Jacobs, 5831 NE 14th Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334.

The initial trustees/directors were nominated based on credentials. They were then voted on at an advisory meeting. Should a trustee/director wish to resign, formal resignation must be submitted in writing. A majority vote of all trustees/directors is needed prior to adding or removing trustees without willful resignation.

Article V: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

If reference to federal law in articles of incorporation imposes a limitation that is invalid in your state, you may wish to substitute the following for the last sentence of the preceding paragraph: "Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation."

Article VI: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the

SECRETARY ALLAHASSE	12 JAN 27	
Nor STATE	AM 11: 55	

Jan 24 2012 10:58AM

principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article VII: The registered agent of the corporation shall be Jamie Bendola, 1008 Jefferson Ave. #101, Miami Beach, FL 33139.

Article VIII: The incorporator of the corporation is Jamle Bendola, 1008 Jefferson Ave. #101, Miami Beach, FL 33139.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this \underline{U} day of \underline{JAN}

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation of the place designated in this certificate, I am with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Jamie Bendola

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 812,155, Fla. Stat.

Jamie Bendo**l**a

51/22/12

Date

FILED 12 JAN 27 AH 11: 55 SEORETARY OF STATE MALLAHASSEE, FLORID